

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

City Hall 400 La Crosse Street La Crosse, WI 54601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-1240 Version: 1 Name: Resolution approving a partial vacation of the alley

located between Maple Street and Weston Street.

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 10/12/2023 In control: Common Council

On agenda: 1/11/2024 Final action: 1/11/2024

Title: Resolution approving a partial vacation of the alley located between Maple Street and Weston Street.

Sponsors: Chris Woodard

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Recorded Resolution - 1.22.2024, 2. Resolution, 3. Lis Pendens, 4. Exhibit A, 5. Lis Pendens -

Recorded - 11.14.2023, 6. Notice of Hearing, 7. PD letter Re Service On Property Owners, 8. Affidavits of Personal Service, 9. Letter to Department of Transportation, 10. LT Blanks re admin fee for Maple St vacation 12.21.2023, 11. CPC.StaffReport.01022023.23-1240.LK, 12. BPW Letter 1.2.2024, 13. Staff Report, 14. Committee Registraton Slip - 1.4.2024, 15. CPC Recommendation

Report - 1.3.2024, 16. Affidavit of Publication - Hearing Notice

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/11/2024	1	Common Council	ADOPTED	
1/4/2024	1	Finance & Personnel Committee	RECOMMENDED TO BE ADOPTED	Pass
1/2/2024	1	City Plan Commission		
1/2/2024	1	Board of Public Works	REFERRED	Fail
1/2/2024	1	Board of Public Works	RECOMMENDED TO BE ADOPTED	Pass

Resolution approving a partial vacation of the alley located between Maple Street and Weston Street.